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P23-02631 . AN APPROVED FIRE SAFETY AND EVACUATION PLAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2022 CFC, SECTION 404 SHALL BE PREPARED AND MAINTAINED 2315.2 CODE SUMMARY 2022 CBC PARAMETERS
FOR GROUP A OCCUPANCIES, OTHER THAN THOSE OCCUPANCIES USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF RELIGIOUS WORSHIP WITH ALLOWABLE TABLE 5043 | A2 OCC —
OCCUPANT LOAD o OLF CALCULATED OCC NOTES AN OCCUPANT LOAD LESS THAN 2,000 AND FOR BUILDINGS CONTAINING BOTH A GROUP A OCCUPANCIES AND AN ATRIUM. GROUP A .
, 59 OCCUPANCIES SHALL COMPLY WITH 2022 CFC, SECTIONS 403 AND 404. APN 49429110 HEIGHT SPRINKLERED
'BANQUET DINING ; 7633 15] 509 PLAN DEPICTS 480 SEATED at NON-FIXED TABLES SUBMIT PLANS TO AND OBTAIN PERMIT FROM THE FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION FOR THE INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION OF FIRE ALARM 1.57 AC TYPE VB ==
. : AND CHAIRS. ACTUAL TABLE AND CHAIR LAYOUT SYSTEM. SEE FFD POLICY 401.012. Industrial Light “IL” R
; _ _ 'SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH CBC SECTION 1030 « THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INTERFACES BETWEEN THE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR, hdustral Lig ALLOWABLE TABLE 5044 |A-20CC 2 ?%&,
T s SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR, MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR AND ANY OTHER PERTINENT TRADES (FIRE ALARM, SPRINKLER SYSTEM, HOOD STORIES SPRINKLERED l“\\ =
z . : , AND VENT EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM, HVAC, FIRE SMOKE DAMPERS, ETC.). ALL WORK MUST REMAIN VISIBLE AND MAY NOT BE COVERED SITE: TYPE VB il il
[e— | — UNTIL THE REQUIRED FIRE INSPECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. el R, Tires, $10 FBEaRRTE Li liil! g
Lol —S—S—S— ————. e [ WHEN A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS PRESENT AND THE TOTAL COMBINED CFM FOR ALL HVAC UNITS IN A BUILDING IS IN EXCESS OF 2000, : 36. , Lng: -119. ALLOWABLE TABLE 506.2 | A-2 0CC 24,000 sq ft ALLOWABLE BASIC "‘li |
DETECTION OF SMOKE IN ONE OF THE DUCT DETECTORS SHALL SHUT OFF THE POWER SOURCE TO ALL THE UNITS. FFD POLICY 407.004. SDC D (sds = 0.536) BUILDING AREA SPRINKLERED (NO INCREASES) =
CBC TABLE 1006.3.3 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS: 501 - 1,000 OCCUPANTS = 3 EXITS . SUBMIT PLANS TO AND OBTAIN PERMIT FROM THE FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION FOR THE INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION OF FIRE WIND DESIGN: <110 mph TYPE VB =4
CBC SECTION 1007.1.1 exc 2 exits shall be separated by not less than 1/3 of the length of the maximum overall diagonal dimension of SPRINKLER SYSTEM. _|NST{°‘|7|-AT|ONS MUST ALSO COMPLY WITH FFD POLICY SECTION 405. FFD POLICIES CAN BE FOUND AT: GROUND SNOW LOAD: 0.00 v _\\\
the area served. See diagram hﬂps://WWW.fresno.gOV,”flre'tralnlng/manua|5'and'f0rm3/. T TYPE OF 602.5 TYPE VB NON-RATED ‘—:\\\\\
. EVERY ROOM OR SPACE THAT IS AN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SHALL HAVE THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE ROOM OR SPACE POSTED IN A FLOOD ZONE: CONSTRUCTION : SPRINKLERED
CONSPICUOUS PLACE, NEAR THE MAIN EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY FROM THE ROOM OR SPAGE, FOR THE INTENDED CLIMATE ZONE 13
CONFIGURATIONS. POSTED SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED LEGIBLE PERMANENT DESIGN AND BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OR THE
OWNER'S AUTHORIZED AGENT. 2022 CFG, SECTION 1004.9. FIRE AND SMOKE | CH7 NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION,
OC C U PAN CY CA PAC ITY S |G N . IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 404.2, THE FIRE SAFETY AND EVACUATION PLANS FOR ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES SHALL EXISTING STRUCTURE INFORMATION: PROTECTION UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
INCLUDE A DETAILED SEATING PLAN, OCCUPANT LOAD AND OCCUPANT LOAD LIMIT. DEVIATIONS FROM THE APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE TYPE VB SPRINKLERED PERMITTED UNLIMITED
" ALLOWED PROVIDED THAT THE OCCUPANT LOAD LIMIT FOR THE OCCUPANCY IS NOT EXCEEDED AND THE AISLES AND EXIT ACCESSWAYS
12 REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED. PROVIDE THE FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION WITH A COPY OF THE APPROVED SEATING DIAGRAM(S) FOR ALL (EXISTING STRUCTURE: SINGLE STORY CONCRETE BLOCK LOAD BEARING WALLS, w/ ATTIC 708.4.2, 718.4 ATTIC AREA OF PROJECT:
T — ARRANGEMENTS. SPECIFY WHETHER SEét\gg ARE IZ!XED OR MOVASBLE Ar\(laD IgngDE THE SOCClé)PASNT LOAD. %022 CFC, %EOCTION 403.2.1. SECONDARY WOOD FRAME LOAD BEARING WALLS: INTERIOR TS COLUMNS DRAFTSTOPPING MAXIMUM 3,000 sq ft
- . IN EVERY A, E. I, R-1, R-2.1, R-3.1 AND R-4 OCCUPANCY, ALL DRAPES, HANGINGS, CURTAINS, DROPS, AND ALL OTHER DECORATIVE : ]
EgEX'Q(N)EJNEI_'IYHA'FE%EESIEgIEI)_NO?I:IDéCFUOUS 8" MATERIAL, INCLUDING CHRISTMAS TREES, THAT WOULD TEND TO INCREASE THE FIRE AND PANIC HAZARD SHALL BE MADE FROM A ShnsT I [ ESMERATE REGERECR N, LSS ok = [ e sht B S INTERIOR CH8 FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE
- NONFLAMMABLE MATERIAL OR SHALL BE TREATED AND MAINTAINED IN A FLAME-RETARDANT CONDITION BY MEANS OF A FLAME- ROOF TRUSSES w/ WOOD DECK AND LOW-SLOPE BUILT-UP ROOFING, WOOD FRAME FINISHES DEVELOPED PARAMETERS -
RETARDANT SOLUTION APPROVED BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL. CCR TITLE 19, SECTION 3.08. FACADE FEATURE, NON-LOAD-BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS; FIRE SPRINKLERS
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS IN THIS ROOM SHALL NOT EXCEED __ BY . PROVIDE AN EXTERIOR KNOX BOX ON THE GROUND FLOOR ADJACENT THE MAIN ENTRANCE AT A HEIGHT OF 6 FEET FROM GRADE. KNOX ) PEENEIE QUL
GERERCE THERIRE MARSHALL BOXES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR BUILDINGS WHERE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXIST: HIGH-RISE BUILDING, INTERIOR ACTIVE FIRE CH9 SPRINKLER SYSTEMS. FIRE
) ELEVATOR (S), FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH INTERIOR RISER(S), FIRE PUMP ROOMS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, UNDULY DIFFICULT ACCESS, PROPOSED PROJECT: PROTEGCTION ALARM AND SMOKE CONTROL
ASSEMBLY ROOMS- PROVIDE A SIGN STATING "MAXIMUM AND/OR WHERE REQUIRED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL (OR DESIGNEE). KEYS PLACED IN THE KNOX BOX SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A TAG OR PROPOSED OCCUPANCY: A-2 w/ B SPACES (RESTROOM AND OFFICE) SYSTEMS
QOCLIEANT LOAD G43EE BMANENTLY POSTED NEAR THEMAINEXT. LABEL. KNOX BOXES MAY BE ORDERED ON LINE AT https://www.knoxbox.com/store/departmentSearch.cfm. ALLOWABLE AREA:
THEN$'F§;N TSI';A'-# BTEH'-EES‘/'\B'-E \g'THl\'I-ETTTEERS THAT:QEE —— . NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TO BE STORED OR USED IN THE BUILDING. OR PROVIDE DETAILS FOR STORAGE AND USE OF HAZARDOUS ' 5 &
CONTRASTING TO CKGROUND. THE OCCU OAD SIG MATERIALS IN THE BUILDING. IF QUANTITIES EXCEED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QUANTITY PER CONTROL AREA OF HAZARDOUS A-2 24,000 sq ft EGRESS CH 10 SEE DIAGRAM
SHALL BE PER CITY FIRE MARSHALL APPROVAL MATERIALS LISTED IN 2022 CFC, TABLES 5003.1.1(1), 5003.1.1(2), 5003.1.1(3), AND 5003.1.1(4) REQUIREMENTS FOR AN H OCCUPANCY WILL PROJECT AREA (SEE DIAGRAM): 9,267 sq ft TABLE
NEED TO BE MET OR ADDITIONAL CONTROL AREAS MAY BE REQUIRED. 1006.2.1
TABLE 1017.2
4 OCCUPANCY CAPACITY SIGN 3 CODE COMPLIANCE NOTES > CODE ANALYSIS
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INDOOR UNIT ABOVE EXIT: 1.1 WATT / 90 MINUTE BATTERY BACKUP
QUANTUM THERMOPLASTIC EXIT/UNIT COMBO (EXIT LIGHT + EMERGENCY [I‘E ﬁa
LIGHTS), LED, RED, HIGH OUTPUT BATTERY, g G NG G
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